

|
ITEM NO.110

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7584 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COAL MINES P.F.COMMISIONER.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.B.DAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the appellant that respondent No.1 has died and application for substitution is proposed to be filed. Take steps. In the meanwhile, both appellant and respondent No.2 granted last opportunity for filing their respective statement of case. List the matter on 12.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

s