

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7584/2009

COAL MINES PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K.B. DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRs & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is filed against the judgment and order dated 15.04.2008 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in W.P. (S) No.6003 of 2005.
2. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2019.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7584/2009

COAL MINES PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K.B. DAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRs & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH IA 41212/2011)

Date : 11-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudeepta Kr. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)